

STAFF ACTION ITEM

MEETING DATE: 10/07/2024

TITLE: Resolution 2024-09: Georgia Department of Natural Resources Land

and Water Conservation Fund Grant Application for Sara Babb Park

Improvements.

PRESENTED BY: Brandon Rakestraw – Public Works Director

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION (Agenda Content):

Resolution 2024-09: Georgia Department of Natural Resources Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant Application for Sara Babb Park Improvements.

HISTORY/PAST ACTION:

N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Amount up to \$400,000.00 (50% of the total project cost)

INFORMATION:

Request Council Approval: Resolution #2024-09 approval

A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and City Council of the City of Dallas, Georgia to Execute All Necessary Applications and Other Documents to Seek a Grant under the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Land and Water Conservation Fund for Sara Babb Park Improvements.

The City of Dallas agrees that in the event the City of Dallas' pre-application is recommended for funding by the Department of Natural Resources, the City of Dallas assures that it has the intention to finance their (50) Fifty percent (up to the amount of \$400,000.00), of the total project cost.